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The Education Trust—West

DOORWAYS TO COLLEGE AID:

BOOSTING ACCESS TO FINANCIAL AID IN CALIFORNIA
Top 100 Schools for FAFSA Completion

EQUITY ALERT | FEBRUARY 2014

12TH GRADE FREE OR REDUCED FAFSA CAL GRANT
i L ENROLLMENT PRICE MEALS COMPLETION RATE COMPLETION RATE
High Tech High San Diego Unified 128 36% 100% 82%
Arleta High Los Angeles Unified a1 89% 100% 81%
Manual Arts Senior High Los Angeles Unified 590 84% 100% 68%
McClymonds High Oakland Unified 58 100% 100% 76%
Deer Valley High Antioch Unified 603 47% 100% 28%
Don Antonio Lugo High Chino Valley Unified 502 62% 100% 28%
Nevada Union High ﬂ;‘;}ada Joint Union 527 26% 100% 30%
PUC CA Academy for Liberal . o o .
Studies Early College High Los Angeles Unified 38 82% 100% 100%
Hemet Academy for Applied - jiieq 30 65% 100% 57%
Academics and Technology
. San Pasqual Valley
San Pasqual Valley High Unified 22 89% 100% 82%
San Bernardino High ﬁzz}izgrnardlno City 422 96% 100% 32%
Renaissance Arts Academy Los Angeles Unified 22 65% 100% 86%
Kearny SCT San Diego Unified 88 74% 100% 77%
University Preparatory High E:':;:t?:n“"ty Office of 33 15% 100% 30%
Yorba Linda High Efi;‘:zt'a'wrba Linda 486 8% 100% 8%
g’;g“r; k‘c’:';:r:y“"ege PR e pvelas e 227 97% 100% 51%
Carson Senior High Los Angeles Unified 342 60% 99% 65%
ij'highcﬁgege'mady AEEEE e Pl U] 139 92% 98% 1%
Minarets High Chawanakee Unified 55 37% 96% 100%
Kearny International Business San Diego Unified 88 73% 92% 86%
Northridge Academy High Los Angeles Unified 223 62% 91% 92%
Leadership High San Francisco Unified 45 75% 91% 100%
Preuss School UCSD San Diego Unified 99 93% 91% 96%
B!tney College Preparatory Nevada C_ounty Office " 54% 91% 73%
High of Education
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Robert Fulton College Prepa-
ratory

RFK Community Schools-Los
Angeles High School of the
Arts

Crenshaw Arts-Technology
Charter High

Oxford Academy
San Diego SCPA

Daniel Pearl Journalism &
Communications Magnet

University Preparatory

High Tech High Chula Vista
Hayfork High

California Academy of Mathe-
matics and Science

Oakland School for the Arts

Whitney (Gretchen) High

Marysville Charter Academy
for the Arts

Aspire California College
Preparatory Academy

Opportunities Unlimited Char-
ter High

Impact Academy of Arts &
Technology

Nuview Bridge Early College
High

Erma Duncan Polytechnical
High

Loyalton High

Academy of Medical & Health
Sciences at Roosevelt High

Bell Senior High

WESM Health/Sports Med-
icine

Alliance Huntington Park Col-
lege-Ready Academy High
Alliance Dr. Olga Mohan High

Los Angeles International
Charter High

Grove
River Valley Charter

Edison High

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Anaheim Union High
San Diego Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Victor Valley Union
High

SBC - High Tech High
Mountain Valley
Unified

Long Beach Unified

Oakland Unified

ABC Unified
Marysville Joint
Unified

Alameda County Office
of Education

Los Angeles County
Office of Education

Hayward Unified

Nuview Union

Fresno Unified

Sierra-Plumas Joint
Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles County
Office of Education

Redlands Unified

Lakeside Union Ele-
mentary

Fresno Unified

130

80

18

153
177

53

145

152

25

158

72
165

46

53

30

105

96

196

29

123

627

273

133

103

38

25

31

499
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100%

63%

60%

78%
85%

91%

90%
72%

76%

94%

83%
92%

85%

91%

60%

87%

91%

93%

83%

56%
93%

42%

95%
84%
89%
84%
74%

93%



Lou Dantzler Preparatory
Charter High

Princeton Junior-Senior High
Sacramento Charter High

Middle College High
KIPP King Collegiate High

East Los Angeles Performing
Arts Academy at Esteban E.
Torres High No. 1

West Campus

Weston Ranch High
La Quinta High

View Park Preparatory Accel-
erated High

Bolsa Grande High

Animo Inglewood Charter
High

Frederick Douglass Academy
High

Lowell High

Northcoast Preparatory and
Performing Arts Academy

American Indian Public High

Venice Senior High
Middle College High

Madison High

Health Sciences High
Anderson W. Clark Magnet
High

Fowler High

Wallis Annenberg High

Alliance Gertz-Ressler Rich-
ard Merkin 6-12 Complex

Middle College High
Benjamin Franklin Senior High
John F. Kennedy High

Animo Leadership High
Temple City High

Firebaugh High

Wallenberg (Raoul) Traditional
High

Nathaniel Narbonne Senior
High
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Los Angeles Unified

Princeton Joint Unified

Sacramento City
Unified
Los Angeles Unified

San Lorenzo Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Sacramento City
Unified
Manteca Unified

Garden Grove Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Garden Grove Unified

Inglewood Unified

Los Angeles Unified

San Francisco Unified

Humboldt County
Office of Education

Oakland Unified
Los Angeles Unified
West Contra Costa
Unified

San Diego Unified
San Diego Unified

Glendale Unified

Fowler Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Lodi Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Lennox

Temple City Unified
Firebaugh-Las Deltas
Unified

San Francisco Unified

Los Angeles Unified

80

203
70
105

103

217

249
568

95

519

139

12

640

22

22
340

80

250
126

257

152
107

107

56
290
465
140
481

157

150

522

72%
69%
73%
81%

72%

85%

51%

63%
72%

69%
78%

90%

70%
38%
45%

75%
54%

57%

67%
72%

54%

75%
20%

96%

40%
60%
53%
93%
43%

90%

57%

59%

84%
83%
83%
83%
83%

83%

82%

82%
82%
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82%
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82%
82%

82%
82%

81%

81%
81%

81%

81%
80%

80%

80%
80%
80%
80%
80%

80%

79%

79%

79%
2%
91%
87%

90%

63%

87%

78%
83%

85%
83%

82%

63%
85%
73%

73%
80%

85%

76%
76%

82%

84%
84%

86%

89%
90%
84%
89%
83%

97%

86%

80%



Harbor Teacher Preparation
Academy

Diamond Bar High
Durham High
Central Valley High
Etna Union High

Leadership Public Schools -
Hayward

Alliance Marc & Eva Stern
Math and Science

Arthur A. Benjamin Health
Professions High

Student Empowerment
Academy

Natomas Pacific Pathways
Prep

University Preparatory Acade-
my Charter

San Gabriel High
Delhi High

Stockton Collegiate Interna-
tional Secondary

Phineas Banning Senior High

Animo Venice Charter High

Los Angeles Unified

Walnut Valley Unified
Durham Unified
Gateway Unified
Scott Valley Unified

Hayward Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Sacramento City
Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Natomas Unified

Santa Clara County
Office of Education

Alhambra Unified
Delhi Unified

Stockton Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

87

806
91

177
43

105

133

52

52

99

33

572
159

432
102
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79%

79%
79%

79%

78%
78%

86%

57%
77%
75%
84%

92%

79%

94%

96%

72%

79%

70%
74%

100%

81%
64%



The Education Trust—West works for the high academic
achievement of all students at all levels, pre-k through
college. We expose opportunity and achievement gaps that
separate students of color and low-income students from
other youth, and we identify and advocate for the strategies
that will forever close those gaps.

The Education Trust—West

1814 Franklin St., Suite 220, Oakland, Calif. 94612
T 510/465-6444  F 510/465-0589
www.edtrustwest.org






