

## DOORWAYS TO COLLEGE AID:

BOOSTING ACCESS TO FINANCIAL AID IN CALIFORNIA

Top 100 Schools for FAFSA Completion

## EQUITY ALERT | FEBRUARY 2014

SCHOOL	DISTRICT	12TH GRADE ENROLLMENT	FREE OR REDUCED PRICE MEALS	FAFSA COMPLETION RATE	CAL GRANT COMPLETION RATE
High Tech High	San Diego Unified	128	36%	100%	82%
Arleta High	Los Angeles Unified	411	89%	100%	81%
Manual Arts Senior High	Los Angeles Unified	590	84%	100%	68%
McClymonds High	Oakland Unified	58	100%	100%	76%
Deer Valley High	Antioch Unified	603	47%	100%	28%
Don Antonio Lugo High	Chino Valley Unified	502	62%	100%	28%
Nevada Union High	Nevada Joint Union High	527	26%	100%	30%
PUC CA Academy for Liberal Studies Early College High	Los Angeles Unified	38	82%	100%	100%
Hemet Academy for Applied Academics and Technology	Hemet Unified	30	65%	100%	57%
San Pasqual Valley High	San Pasqual Valley Unified	22	89%	100%	82%
San Bernardino High	San Bernardino City Unified	422	96%	100%	32%
Renaissance Arts Academy	Los Angeles Unified	22	65%	100%	86%
Kearny SCT	San Diego Unified	88	74%	100%	77%
University Preparatory High	Tulare County Office of Education	33	15%	100%	30%
Yorba Linda High	Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified	486	8%	100%	8%
Animo Locke II College Preparatory Academy	Los Angeles Unified	227	97%	100%	51%
Carson Senior High	Los Angeles Unified	342	60%	99%	65%
Alliance College-Ready Academy High No. 5	Los Angeles Unified	139	92%	98%	71%
Minarets High	Chawanakee Unified	55	37%	96%	100%
Kearny International Business	San Diego Unified	88	73%	92%	86%
Northridge Academy High	Los Angeles Unified	223	62%	91%	92%
Leadership High	San Francisco Unified	45	75%	91%	100%
Preuss School UCSD	San Diego Unified	99	93%	91%	96%
Bitney College Preparatory High	Nevada County Office of Education	11	54%	91%	73%

SCHOOL	DISTRICT	12TH GRADE ENROLLMENT	FREE OR REDUCED PRICE MEALS	FAFSA COMPLETION RATE	CAL GRANT COMPLETION RATE
Robert Fulton College Preparatory	Los Angeles Unified	130	87%	91%	100%
RFK Community Schools-Los Angeles High School of the Arts	Los Angeles Unified	80	90%	90%	63%
Crenshaw Arts-Technology Charter High	Los Angeles Unified	48	96%	90%	60%
Oxford Academy	Anaheim Union High	153	36%	90%	78%
San Diego SCPA	San Diego Unified	177	55%	89%	85%
Daniel Pearl Journalism & Communications Magnet	Los Angeles Unified	53	49%	89%	91%
University Preparatory	Victor Valley Union High	145	64%	88%	90%
High Tech High Chula Vista	SBC - High Tech High	152	49%	88%	72%
Hayfork High	Mountain Valley Unified	25	80%	88%	76%
California Academy of Mathematics and Science	Long Beach Unified	158	35%	88%	94%
Oakland School for the Arts	Oakland Unified	72	18%	88%	83%
Whitney (Gretchen) High	ABC Unified	165	20%	87%	92%
Marysville Charter Academy for the Arts	Marysville Joint Unified	46	39%	87%	85%
Aspire California College Preparatory Academy	Alameda County Office of Education	53	81%	87%	91%
Opportunities Unlimited Charter High	Los Angeles County Office of Education	30	82%	87%	60%
Impact Academy of Arts & Technology	Hayward Unified	105	59%	87%	87%
Nuview Bridge Early College High	Nuview Union	96	57%	86%	91%
Erma Duncan Polytechnical High	Fresno Unified	196	90%	86%	93%
Loyalton High	Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified	29	44%	86%	83%
Academy of Medical & Health Sciences at Roosevelt High	Los Angeles Unified	123	86%	86%	56%
Bell Senior High	Los Angeles Unified	627	89%	86%	93%
WESM Health/Sports Medicine	Los Angeles Unified	273	44%	86%	42%
Alliance Huntington Park College-Ready Academy High	Los Angeles Unified	133	98%	85%	95%
Alliance Dr. Olga Mohan High	Los Angeles Unified	103	98%	84%	84%
Los Angeles International Charter High	Los Angeles County Office of Education	38	79%	84%	89%
Grove	Redlands Unified	25	23%	84%	84%
River Valley Charter	Lakeside Union Ele- mentary	31	2%	84%	74%
Edison High	Fresno Unified	499	78%	84%	93%

SCHOOL	DISTRICT	12TH GRADE ENROLLMENT	FREE OR REDUCED PRICE MEALS	FAFSA COMPLETION RATE	CAL GRANT COMPLETION RATE
Lou Dantzler Preparatory Charter High	Los Angeles Unified	80	72%	84%	79%
Princeton Junior-Senior High	Princeton Joint Unified	18	69%	83%	72%
Sacramento Charter High	Sacramento City Unified	203	73%	83%	91%
Middle College High	Los Angeles Unified	70	81%	83%	87%
KIPP King Collegiate High	San Lorenzo Unified	105	72%	83%	90%
East Los Angeles Performing Arts Academy at Esteban E. Torres High No. 1	Los Angeles Unified	103	85%	83%	63%
West Campus	Sacramento City Unified	217	51%	82%	87%
Weston Ranch High	Manteca Unified	249	63%	82%	78%
La Quinta High	Garden Grove Unified	568	72%	82%	83%
View Park Preparatory Accelerated High	Los Angeles Unified	95	69%	82%	85%
Bolsa Grande High	Garden Grove Unified	519	78%	82%	83%
Animo Inglewood Charter High	Inglewood Unified	139	90%	82%	82%
Frederick Douglass Academy High	Los Angeles Unified	72	70%	82%	63%
Lowell High	San Francisco Unified	640	38%	82%	85%
Northcoast Preparatory and Performing Arts Academy	Humboldt County Office of Education	22	45%	82%	73%
American Indian Public High	Oakland Unified	22	75%	82%	73%
Venice Senior High	Los Angeles Unified	340	54%	82%	80%
Middle College High	West Contra Costa Unified	80	57%	81%	85%
Madison High	San Diego Unified	250	67%	81%	76%
Health Sciences High	San Diego Unified	126	72%	81%	76%
Anderson W. Clark Magnet High	Glendale Unified	257	54%	81%	82%
Fowler High	Fowler Unified	152	75%	81%	84%
Wallis Annenberg High	Los Angeles Unified	107	20%	80%	84%
Alliance Gertz-Ressler Richard Merkin 6-12 Complex	Los Angeles Unified	107	96%	80%	86%
Middle College High	Lodi Unified	56	40%	80%	89%
Benjamin Franklin Senior High	Los Angeles Unified	290	60%	80%	90%
John F. Kennedy High	Los Angeles Unified	465	53%	80%	84%
Animo Leadership High	Lennox	140	93%	80%	89%
Temple City High	Temple City Unified	481	43%	80%	83%
Firebaugh High	Firebaugh-Las Deltas Unified	157	90%	80%	97%
Wallenberg (Raoul) Traditional High	San Francisco Unified	150	57%	79%	86%
Nathaniel Narbonne Senior High	Los Angeles Unified	522	59%	79%	80%

		12TH GRADE	FREE OR REDUCED	FAFSA	CAL GRANT
SCHOOL	DISTRICT	ENROLLMENT	PRICE MEALS	COMPLETION RATE	COMPLETION RAT
Harbor Teacher Preparation Academy	Los Angeles Unified	87	72%	79%	86%
Diamond Bar High	Walnut Valley Unified	806	11%	79%	57%
Durham High	Durham Unified	91	40%	79%	77%
Central Valley High	Gateway Unified	177	65%	79%	75%
Etna Union High	Scott Valley Unified	43	50%	79%	84%
Leadership Public Schools - Hayward	Hayward Unified	105	59%	79%	92%
Alliance Marc & Eva Stern Math and Science	Los Angeles Unified	133	89%	79%	79%
Arthur A. Benjamin Health Professions High	Sacramento City Unified	52	82%	79%	94%
Student Empowerment Academy	Los Angeles Unified	52	57%	79%	96%
Natomas Pacific Pathways Prep	Natomas Unified	99	43%	79%	72%
University Preparatory Acade- my Charter	Santa Clara County Office of Education	33	12%	79%	79%
San Gabriel High	Alhambra Unified	572	87%	79%	70%
Delhi High	Delhi Unified	159	91%	79%	74%
Stockton Collegiate Interna- tional Secondary	Stockton Unified	14	62%	79%	100%
Phineas Banning Senior High	Los Angeles Unified	432	63%	78%	81%
Animo Venice Charter High	Los Angeles Unified	102	82%	78%	64%

## THE EDUCATION TRUST-WEST MISSION The Education Trust—West works for the high academic achievement of all students at all levels, pre-k through

achievement of all students at all levels, pre-k through college. We expose opportunity and achievement gaps that separate students of color and low-income students from other youth, and we identify and advocate for the strategies that will forever close those gaps.

